
Wessex Group Spring Show 
17th March 2013 

Judges 
Mr T. Bell 

Miss Z. Bell 
 

Newcomer, 3 yrs and under 
 1st Sharptor Theodore Miss C. Evans 
 2nd Kerswell Silver Lady Miss S. Lidstone 
 3rd Alasken Midnight Dream Mrs A. Holroyd 
 
Miniature novice 
 1st Shawdene Eve Mrs G.E. Mather 
 2nd Snelsmore Nymph Mr & Mrs C.T. Percy 
 3rd Hillash Angus Miss V. Davey 
 
Miniature yearling filly 
 1st Timberland Flower Blackberry Girl Mrs C. Salters 
 2nd Halstock Deja Vue Mr A. Davis 
 3rd Wotknotts Delilah Mr & Mrs C. Ridgers 
 
Miniature yearling colt or gelding 
 1st Wotknotts Murphy Mr & Mrs C. Ridgers 
 2nd Alasken Midnight Duke Miss Rachel Francis 
 3rd Alasken Midnight Dream Mrs A. Holroyd 
 
Miniature 2 yr old 
 1st Shawdene Bouloux Escargot Mrs G.E. Mather 
 2nd Shawdene Ebony Mrs G.E. Mather 
 3rd Snelsmore Oasis Mr & Mrs C.T. Percy 
 
Miniature 3 yr old 
 1st Snelsmore Nevada Mr & Mrs C.T. Percy 
 2nd Pansi's Bounty Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 3rd Jostanda Goblin Miss G. Basta 
 
Miniature gelding 4 yrs and over 
 1st Waterpitts Elegant Lord Tanya Dashwood 
 2nd Hillash Angus Miss V. Davey 
 
Miniature mare 4 yrs and over 
 1st Eiger Kracker Mrs Nina A. Retter 
 2nd Edern Pansi Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 3rd Longmeadow Tabitha Mrs Stephanie Laing 
 
Miniature stallion 4 yrs and over 
 1st Jay of Jopa Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 2nd Eiger Jupiter Mrs D. Gerring 
 
Miniature owner bred 
 1st Pansi's Bounty Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 2nd Quietcorner Daisymay Mrs P. Thompson 
 3rd Whitchurch Driftwood Mrs V. Lang 
 



Newcomer 4 yrs and over 
 1st Helawi Lord Louis Mrs S. Glazebrook 
 2nd Waterpitts Elegant Lord Tanya Dashwood 
 
Standard novice 
 1st Buxted Enchanting Mrs P. Hopkins 
 2nd Samber Sylvinia Mrs M.G. Rae 
 3rd Champlers Elliot Mesdames Pickett & Sargeant 
 
Standard yearling 
 1st Westbridgepark Martini Mrs S.A. Chapple 
 2nd Samber Sylvinia Mrs M.G. Rae 
 3rd Champlers Elliot Mesdames Pickett & Sargeant 
 
Standard 2   yrs old 
 1st Champlers Sophie Mrs D. Woodley 
 2nd Champlers Elite Mesdames Pickett & Sargeant 
 3rd Stepley Tasha Miss R. Francis 
 
Standard 3 yrs old 
 1st Buxted Enchanting Mrs P. Hopkins 
 2nd Ceann Brigadoon Mrs A.J. Page 
 3rd Westbridgepark Cherry Brandy Mrs S.A. Chapple 
 
Standard gelding 4 yrs and over 
 1st Helawi Lord Louis Mrs S. Glazebrook 
 2nd Eastcourt Charlie Bib Bob Miss N.J. Ashley 
 
Standard mare 4 yrs and over 
 1st Champlers Vesta Mesdames Pickett & Sargeant 
 2nd Somahouse Holly Mrs A. Page 
 3rd Samber Saskia Mrs M.G. Rae 
 
Standard stallion 4 yrs and over 
 1st Annwood Gilder Mrs M. Davenport 
 
Standard owner bred 
 1st Champlers Vesta Mesdames Pickett & Sargeant 
 2nd Annwood Gilder Mrs M. Davenport 
 3rd Samber Saskia Mrs M.G. Rae 
 
Young handler 10 yrs and under 
 1st Kassalic Princess Kate Jasmine Wills 
 2nd Quietcorner Domino Rose Crockford 
 3rd Helawi Lord Louis Isabel Glazebrook 
 
Young handler 11 - 17 yrs 
 1st Samber Saskia Eve Richardson 
 2nd Jackmoor Lucinda Maddie Wills 
 3rd Somahouse Holly Liam Page 
 
Broken colour 
 1st Edern Pansi Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 2nd Longmeadow Tabitha Mrs Stephanie Laing 
 3rd Waterpitts Elegant Lord Tanya Dashwood 



 
Black 
 1st Quietcorner Domino Mrs P. Thompson 
 
Solid colour 
 1st Timberland Emily Mrs C. Salters 
 2nd Pansi's Bounty Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 3rd Hillash Rowan Megan Dyer 
 
Lead rein 9 yrs and under 
 1st Helawi Lord Louis Isabel Glazebrook 
 2nd Eiger Gabrielle Louis Burke 
 3rd Eastcourt Charlie Bib Bob Oliver Wade 
 
First ridden 
 1st Carmaco Pot Black Lauren Blackmar 
 
Open ridden 
 1st Carmaco Pot Black Megan Blackmar 
 
Miniature Junior Champion Shawdene Bouloux Escargot  
Reserve Miniature Junior Champion Snelsmore Nevada  
Miniature Senior Champion Eiger Kracker  
Reserve Miniature Senior Champion Edern Pansi  
Miniature Overall Champion Shawdene Bouloux Escargot  
Reserve Miniature Overall Champion Eiger Kracker  
 
Standard Junior Champion Buxted Enchanting  
Reserve Standard Junior Champion Westbridgepark Martini  
Standard Senior Champion Champlers Vesta  
Reserve Standard Senior Champion Annwood Gilder  
Standard Overall Champion Champlers Vesta  
Reserve Standard Overall Champion Annwood Gilder  
 
Ridden Champion Helawi Lord Louis  
Reserve Ridden Champion Carmaco Pot Black  
 
Supreme Champion Champlers Vesta  
Reserve Supreme Champion Shawdene Bouloux Escargot 


